



# Service Bulletin

74

June, 1966

SUBJECT: V-BELT PART NUMBER CHANGES

I.

The following V-Belt numbers have been changed as improvements have been made to provide longer service. Only the improved V-Belts will be shipped from the factory.

ORIGINAL PART NUMBER

NEW PART NUMBER

1586	Replaced by	1586-A
6146	Replaced by	6146-A
6489	Replaced by	6489-A

II.

RM-425 MOWER - 6069 KIT

The #6146 V-Belt, ON THIS APPLICATION ONLY, has been changed to #7041 V-Belt.

III. LIST PRICES:

1586-A	\$3.60
6146-A	\$3.81
6489-A	\$4.03
7041	\$3.81

*Jack D. Walton*  
Jack D. Walton  
Customer Relations Manager